SELOS CARTUCHOS SIMPLES/DUPLO SEALS CARTRIDGE SINGLE/DOUBLE
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S Limites operacionais: Operating limits:

= Pressao < 2.1MPa(shaft diameter<75mm) Pressure < 2.1MPa(shaft diameter <75mm)

2 < 1.3MPa(shaft diameter>75mm) < 1.3MPa(shaft diameter>75mm)

w Velocidade < 25m/s Speed < 25m/s

p Temperatura: -30°c~+205° Temperature: -30°c~+205°%
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% o Anel Giratorio (SiC/TC) eRotary Ring (SiC/TC)

g Anel Estacionario (SiC/Carvao) Stationary Ring (SiC/Carbon)

o » Selo Secundario (VITON/Anel Encapsulado/PTFE) o Secondary Seal (VITON/ Encapsulated Ring/PTFE)
© o Outras Pecas (SUS304/SUS316/Titanio/Hastelloy-C) o Other Parts(SUS304/SUS316/Titanium/Hastelloy-C)
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25 349 | 36.7 48.0 |101.6/50.5/34.4 49.6 13.5/50.8 4.0/ 09 133 71.2 1.000 |1.375/1.445/1.889| 4.000 |1.989/1.353 1.954 0,531/2.000/0.160/0.035/0.525| 2.805

28 | 38.1 \ 51.2 |104.8 524 36.7/52.4/13.5/54.0 3.2, \ 13.3 745
30 400 |\ 565 1108.01524136.7152.4 135540321 \ |133| 799 1.125 |1.500| * |2.015 4.125 |2.062|1.446 2.062 0.531/2.125(0.125| * [0.525 2.933
32 413 \ 583 108.052.4/36.7 52.4|13.5 54.0 3.2 \ |13.3] 81.6 1250 |1.625| * |2.294| 4250 |2.062|1.446 2.062/0.531/2.125/0.125| * |0.525| 3.213
33 445 \ 61.5 | 111.1 524 36.7 52.4 13.5 54.0 32| \ 133 848
35 445\ 615 111115241367 52.4 135 54.0 32| \ 133 848 1375 |1.750| * |2.421 4375 |2.062|1.446 2.062 0.531/2.125(0.125| * [0.525 3.338
38 1492 1 51.0  68.1 |123.8/54.8/37.8/54.0 15.1/55.5 4.0/ 0.8 |13.3 914 | 500 |1.937/2.0072.680| 4.875 |2.1561.487 2.125/0.593|2.187 0.156/0.031|0.525 | 3.599
40 524 | 542 714 127.0 54.8 37.8/54.0 15.1 555 4.0 0.8 143 957
43 55.1 | 569 74.1 1133.4/54.8/37.8/54.0 15.1 555 4.0/ 0.8 |14.3| 98.4 1.625 |2.062|2.132/2.812| 5.000 |2.156|1.487 2.125 0.593|2.187/0.156/0.031|0.562 3.766
45 | 5511569 741 133.454.8 37.8/54.0/15.1 55.5/4.0/ 0.8 |14.3 984 1750 |2.170(2.240/2.918| 5.250 |2.156|1.487 2.125 0.593|2.187|0.156/0.031|0.562 | 3.875
48  58.7 | 60.5 74.1 1334 54.8 37.8/54.0 15.1 55.5 4.0/ 0.8 143 98.4
50 | 619 | 637 76.6 |139.7160.3 40.758.7.27.0 603 47| 1.6 | 143/ 101.6| | 1.875 |2.312/2.382(2.918| 5.250 |2.156|1.487 2.125 0.593|2.187(0.156/0.031|0.562 3.875
53 1 65.1 | 669 85.3 148.860.3/40.7 58.7 15.1 60.3 4.7| 1.6 |17.4113.5

2,000 [2.437/2.507|3.015| 5.500 |2.3751.601|2.312/1.0632.375|0.187|0.062 0.562 4.000
55 667 750 853 148.8/60.3 40.7 58.7 15.1 60.3 4.7/ 1.6 17.4 113.5
58 682 | 70.0 88.5 |165.160.3 40.7 58.7/15.1 60.3 4.7\ 1.6 |17.4|116.0 2.125 [2.562|2.6323.360| 5.859 (2.375|1.601 2.312/0.593|2.375/0.187|0.0620.687 | 4.469
60 714 | 732 91.7 |165.1 63.1/43.6/62.6 159 64.2 3.6 1.6 |17.4 119.9
63 778 | \ 088 1715 63.1 43.6 65.1 159 66.7 32| 05 174 127.0| 2250 |2687|2757/3.485 6500 |2.375|1.601 2312 0.593|2.375/0.187|0.062|0.687 4.566
65 | 77.8 |\ 98.8 171.5/63.143.6 65.1 159 66.7 3.2 \ |17.4/127.0| 2375 |2.812(2.882(3.610 6.500 2.484|1.717 2.466|0.6252.528)0.143|0.018 0.687| 4.719
68 | 84.1 \ 103.2 | 171.5 63.5 41.3/63.5 159 65.1 3.2, \ 174 1313
70 841 | \ 103217151635 413 63.5 159 65.1 32| \ |17.4 1313 | 23500 [3062| * |3.891] 6.750 2.484|1.717 2.562 0.6252.6250.125 * |0.687 5.000
75 19211 \ |113.5/1969163.5/45.4/65.1|17.4/66.7/3.2/1.36|20.6| 1453 | | 5 635 |3312| * |4.062| 6.750 [2.500|1.625[2.500|0.625(2.562(0.125| * |0.687|5.170
80 953 979 116.8/ 1969 65.1 40.5 63.8 \ 66.9 45 \ 20.6 148.4
85 101.6  104.8 123.2/206.4 65.1 '40.5 65.1 \ 1683321 \ [20.1 1548 2.750 [3.312] * |4.062| 6.750 |2.500|1.6252.500 0.625|2.562/0.125| * |0.687 5.170
90 107.1/110.3 129.5/212.7165.1 40.5/65.1] \ 68.33.2) \ |174/1588| |, 005 13055 w |4186| 7.000 |2.500|1.7252.500 0.625|2.562[0.125| * |0.687 5312
95 1103 |113.5 132.1/222.3/65.1 40.5/65.1 \ 683 3.2 \ 1741720
100 ' 116.7 | 119.8 139.7 228.6 65.1 40.5 65.1| \ 683 32| \ [20.6 171.7| 3.000 [3.625| * 4.469| 7.750 |2.500|1.787 2.562|0.685(2.625/0.125| * [0.812 5.720
105 [119.8123.0|142.9]228.6165.1{40.5/65.1] \ |68.3|3.2] \ 1206|1749 3.125 |3.750(3.853|4.600| 7.875 |2.562|1.5932.562| ** [2.687/0.125 * |0.812| 5.845
110 11294 132.5 152.4/241.3|65.1/40.5/65.1 \ 683 32| \ |20.6 184.4 ’ ’ . ) ) ) ) ’ ’ ’ o
115 129.4 | 132.5 152.4|241.3/65.1 40.5 65.1 \ 683 32| \ |20.6 1844 3.250 [3.750|3.8534.600| 7.437 (2.562|1.593 2.510 ** |2.635/0.177/0.052/0.812| 5.845
120 | 135.7138.9 160.4263.5|65.1/40.5/65.1 \ 683 32| \ [20.6 192.4 ‘
125 1484 151.6 1844|3048 750 444 773 \ 180532 \ 1206 2540 | 3375 400041254850 8.125 2.562 1.593 2.562‘ *+12687/0.125| * 0.812] 6.095
130 | 154.8/157.9 190.8|311.2/75.0/44.4/77.3| \ [80.532] \ [20.6/260.4 | | 3500 412542504975 8250 2562 1.593 2.562‘ ** 2687/0.125 * |0.812 6220
135 161.1|164.3 203.2322.3/75.0/ 444773 \ 80.532 \ |23.8/266.7
140 161.1/164.3 203.21322.3/75.0/44.4/ 773 \ 180.5/3.2] \ [23.80266.7 3.625 [4.218/4.343/5.100| 8.375 |2.562|1.593 2.562‘ *k12.687/0.125) *  |0.687| 6.250




